
Manager: 4 - Dave Martinez     
Coaches: 10 - Chip Hale (Bench), 54 - Kevin Long (Hitting), 38 - Derek Lilliquist (Pitching), 24 - Tim Bogar (First Base), 

13 - Bob Henley (Third Base), 35 - Henry Blanco (Bullpen), 25 - Joe Dillon (Asst. Hitting)
25/25 active — As of March 29

	NO.	 PITCHERS (13)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BIRTHDATE & PLACE	 SERVICE
	22	 COLE, A.J.	 R	 R	 6-5	 238	 1/5/92 Winter Springs, FL	 0.154
	62	 DOOLITTLE, Sean	 L	 L	 6-2	 204	 9/26/86 Rapid City, SD	 5.112
	47	 GONZALEZ, Gio	 R	 L	 6-0	 203	 9/19/85 Hialeah, FL	 8.162
	26	 GOTT, Trevor	 R	 R	 6-0	 185	 8/26/92 Lexington, KY	 0.153
	33	 GRACE, Matt	 L	 L	 6-4	 215	 12/14/88 Palos Verdes, CA	 1.065
	27	 KELLEY, Shawn	 R	 R	 6-2	 237	 4/26/84 Louisville, KY	 8.128
	21 	 KINTZLER, Brandon	 R	 R	 6-0	 194	 8/1/84 Las Vegas, NV	 6.003
	44	 MADSON, Ryan	 R	 R	 6-6	 225	 8/28/80 Long Beach, CA	 12.155
	57	 ROARK, Tanner	 R	 R	 6-2	 240	 10/5/86 Wilmington, IL	 4.055
	72	 ROMERO, Enny	 R	 L	 6-3	 232	 1/24/91 Santo Domingo, DOM	 2.072
	31	 SCHERZER, Max	 R	 R	 6-3	 215	 7/27/84 St. Louis, MO	 9.079
	36	 SOLÍS, Sammy	 R	 L	 6-5	 251	 8/10/88 Minneapolis, MN	 2.084
	37	 STRASBURG, Stephen	R	 R	 6-5	 235 	 7/20/88 San Diego, CA	 7.118
											         
	NO.	 CATCHERS (2)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BIRTHDATE & PLACE	 SERVICE
14	 MONTERO, Miguel	 L	 R	 5-11	 221	 7/9/83 Caracas, VEN	 11.031
	32	 WIETERS, Matt	 S	 R	 6-5	 225	 5/21/86 Charleston, SC	 8.129

	NO.	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BIRTHDATE & PLACE	 SERVICE
	15	 ADAMS, Matt	 L	 R	 6-3	 245	 8/31/88 Philipsburg, PA	 5.033
	1	 DIFO, Wilmer	 S	 R	 5-11	 200	 4/2/92 Santiago de los Caballeros, DOM	 1.110
	12	 KENDRICK, Howie	 R	 R	 5-11	 220	 7/12/83 Jacksonville, FL	 11.091
	6	 RENDON, Anthony	 R	 R	 6-1	 200	 6/6/90 Houston, TX	 4.130
	7	 TURNER, Trea	 R	 R	 6-2	 185	 6/30/93 Boynton Beach, FL	 1.135
	11	 ZIMMERMAN, Ryan	 R	 R	 6-3	 215	 9/28/84 Washington, NC	 12.032

	NO.	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BIRTHDATE & PLACE	 SERVICE
	2	 EATON, Adam	 L	 L	 5-9	 176	 12/6/88 Springfield, OH	 5.030
	8	 GOODWIN, Brian	 L	 R	 6-0	 200	 11/2/90 Rocky Mount, NC	 1.019
	34	 HARPER, Bryce	 L	 R	 6-3	 220	 10/16/92 Las Vegas, NV	 5.159
	3	 TAYLOR, Michael A.	 R	 R	 6-4	 212	 3/26/91 Lake Forest, IL	 3.010

	NO.	 10-DAY DL (2)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BIRTHDATE & PLACE	 SERVICE
	53	 BENOIT, Joaquin	 R	 R	 6-4	 250	 7/26/77 Santiago, DOM	 15.040
	20	 MURPHY, Daniel	 L	 R	 6-1	 221	 4/1/85 Jacksonville, FL	 8.109

	NO.	 60-DAY DL (2)	 B	 T	 HT.	 WT.	 BIRTHDATE & PLACE	 SERVICE
	30	 GLOVER, Koda	 R	 R	 6-5	 215	 4/13/93 Durant, OK	 1.051
	41	 ROSS, Joe	 R	 R	 6-4	 220	 5/21/93 Berkeley, CA	 2.067

	NO.	 PRONUNCIATIONS
	53	 BENOIT, Joaquin (Wah-KEEN Ben-WAH)
	1	 DIFO, Wilmer (DEE-foe)
	23	 FEDDE, Erick (fed-EE)
	72	 ROMERO, Enny (en-EE, \row-MARE-oh)
	50	 VOTH, Austin (like “both”)

WASHINGTON NATIONALS 25-MAN ROSTER AND DISABLED LIST

NUMERICAL (Position)
	NO	 NAME	 POSITION
	 1	 DIFO, Wilmer (S).................................... INF
	 2	 EATON, Adam (L)....................................OF
	 3	 TAYLOR, Michael A..................................OF
	 4	 MARTINEZ, Dave........................... Manager
	 6	 RENDON, Anthony...................................3B
	 7	 TURNER, Trea......................................... SS
	 8	 GOODWIN, Brian (L)................................OF
	10	 HALE, Chip.............................Bench Coach
	11	 ZIMMERMAN, Ryan.................................1B
	12	 KENDRICK, Howie.................................. INF
	13	 HENLEY, Bob....................Third Base Coach
	14	 MONTERO, Miguel (L)...............................C
	15	 ADAMS, Matt (L).....................................1B	
	20	 MURPHY, Daniel (L)................................2B
	21	 KINTZLER, Brandon..............................RHP
	22	 COLE, A.J..............................................RHP
	24	 BOGAR, Tim......................First Base Coach
	25	 DILLON, Joe............Assistant Hitting Coach
	26	 GOTT, Trevor..........................................RHP
	27	 KELLEY, Shawn.....................................RHP
	30	 GLOVER, Koda......................................RHP
	31	 SCHERZER, Max...................................RHP
	32	 WIETERS, Matt (S)....................................C
	33	 GRACE, Matt (L)................................... LHP
	34	 HARPER, Bryce (L)..................................OF
	35	 BLANCO, Henry.................... Bullpen Coach
	36	 SOLÍS, Sammy...................................... LHP
	37	 STRASBURG, Stephen...........................RHP
	38	 LILLIQUIST, Derek................ Pitching Coach
	41	 ROSS, Joe.............................................RHP
	44	 MADSON, Ryan.....................................RHP
	47	 GONZALEZ, Gio..................................... LHP
	54	 LONG, Kevin...........................Hitting Coach
	57	 ROARK, Tanner.....................................RHP
	62	 DOOLITTLE, Sean (L)............................. LHP
	72	 ROMERO, Enny..................................... LHP


